SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO ITO LEASE NO. ATE 2 fon | 2 AGE
4 revised 5/7/2012 GS-05B-18418 S /IN ~ 10f1

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

Center 37 South, 2001 South Liberty Drive, Bloomington, Indiana 47403-5137
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between GWC, LLP
whose address is

1128 South College Mall Road
Bloomington, Indiana 47401

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, March 28, 2012, as follows:

Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No.4 to Lease GS-05B-18418, is hereby issued to change the total annual rental/
monthly amount for years 6-10 and to included the real estate base amount. The address of premises will be changed from
Center 37 South, 2001 South Liberty Drive to Park 37 Corporate Center Drive, 2017 Liberty Drive, Bloomington, Indiana
47403-5137.

Paragraphs 1 (A.) and 3 are hereby deleted from the Standard Form 2, page 1 in their entirety and replaced with the
following:
1(A). Atotal of 3,742 rentable square feet (RSF) consisting of 3,742 ANSI/BOMA Office Area square feet (USF) of
Space located on the first (1° ) floor of Park 37 Corporate Center Drive, 2017 Liberty Drive, Bloomington,
Indiana 47403-5137, as indicated on the attached Floor Plan, to be used for such purposes as determined by the
General Services Administration. “

b The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears in accordance with the following table:
Year Shell Base Cost of Services Tl Security Costs Total Annual Monthly
Years 1-5  $42,701.740 $23,537.180 $27,900.774 $1,226.323 $95,366.01 $7,947.16
Years 6-10 $47,897.450 $23,537.180 $0 $0 $71,434.63 $5,952.88

Paragraph 12 is deleted from the Standard Form 2, Attachment A, page 1 of 3, in its' entirety and replaced with the

following:

12. In accordance with Paragraph 4.2 of the SFO entitied Tax Adjustment, the base year amount is $6,922.70. For tax
adjustment in accordance with terms of Paragraph 4.2 of the SFO, the Government's percentage of occupancy is
20.81%. The Property Tax Identification Number is 53-09-12-101-005.000-016."

IN subscribed their names as of the date first above written.
LESSOR

SIGN, i INAME OF “IGNI
: : A %ﬁ

ADDRESS ] / ,}f S 2

IN PRESENCE OF/

NAME OF SIGNER

) ) JlEAN .
IS . Mj{ /7/14///2%/ /é/aommgm; /M >0, |

; UNITED STATES oF amekicA

MAME OF SIGNER

Malinda E. Penninglon
OFFICIAL TITLE QF SIGNER
IContracting Officer

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LIN18418-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



